Our subsidiary has received a Demand Notice under Section 8 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2018, which 

may lead to initiation of Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process. 

Our material subsidiary, Hindware Limited (“HL”), has received a Demand Notice from a hospitality company for a 

sum of ₹1,07,39,025.64/- (Rupees One Crore Seven Lakhs Thirty-Nine Thousand Twenty-Five and Sixty-Four Paise 

only) for cancellation of hotel booking by HL. In response, HL has categorically denied the claims made in the said 

demand notice on the premises that no amount is due and payable by HL, there was no binding and enforceable

[...]

The following is a summary of this Issue, and should be read in conjunction with and is qualified entirely by, the information 

detailed in “Terms of the Issue” beginning on page no. 211 of this Letter of Offer. 

Rights Equity Shares being offered by the 

Company 
Up to 1,13,49,962* Rights Equity Shares 

Rights Entitlement  

119 (One Hundred Nineteen) Rights Equity Shares for every 758 (Seven 

Hundred Fifty-Eight) fully paid-up Equity Share held on the Record 

Date* 

Record Date October 25, 2024 

Face value per Equity Share ₹ 2 (Rupees Two only) 

Issue Price per Rights Equity Share  
₹220 per Rights Equity Share of face value ₹2 each (including a 

premium of ₹218 per Rights Equity Share)